2008 BURKE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION AND REVIEW
FOR APRIL 10, 2008

CASE#
8-ER-08
11-ER-08
24-ER-08
26-ER-08

35-ER-08

36-ER-08

43-ER-08

57-ER-08

16-ER-08

31-ER-08

9-ER-08

12-ER-08

13-ER-08

14-ER-08

15-ER-08

17-ER-08

OWNER PARCEL # TIME DECISION
TOWNSEND, HUGH 7-30-1-28 4:15 P.M.
WALSH, JAMES 11-30-3-39 4:25 P.M.
PITTMAN, DONNA 42-60-1-7 4:35 P.M.
DAVIS, GLEN 42-86-1-6 4:45 P.M.
HILDEBRAN, HILDRED 64-34-2-3A  4:55P.M.
64-86-1-2
WALL, TROSSIE W. JR. 64-98-1-15 5:10 P.M.
POE, ROY M. 76-22-4-16 5:20 P.M.
76-22-4-17
LEFEVRE, DOTTIE 89-8-3-47 5:30 P.M.
CENTEL CELLULAR 11-66-2-5A  5:40 P.M.
JORDANS INC. 46-14-5-2 5:50 P.M.
CONSENTS
PEARSON, HATTIE L. 7-42-2-5 CONSENT
$25,187 TO $8,766
WILLIAMS, HERBERT 11-44-2-33 CONSENT
$87,337 TO $82,167
CANIPE, SAMUEL 11-48-8-25 CONSENT
$609,537 TO $530,422
MAYO, WM. 11-58-2-245 CONSENT
$83,823 TO $74,261
PERRY, RANDALL 11-58-3-8 CONSENT
$67,735 TO $28,270
WILLIAMS, KEITH 13-6-1-30 CONSENT
$47,288 TO $22,540
13-6-3-33 CONSENT
$76,432 TO $49,284
13-6-3-55 CONSENT

$43,419 TO $41,193



18-ER-08

19-ER-08

20-ER-08

21-ER-08

22-ER-08

25-ER-08

27-ER-08

28-ER-08

29-ER-08

30-ER-08

32-ER-08

34-ER-08

PARSON, ERIC

WITTENBURG, RONNIE

BIGGERSTAFF, BOBBI

WRIGHT, WILMA LIF EST

MORTON, GLEN D.

BINGHAM, WM.

VALMALI, SUNE LIV. TR

CAREY, JOSEPH

WHITENER, JOHN

FERREE, NED O.

SPECIALTY STONE

BILLINGS, JIM

13-12-1-48

13-20-3-265

16-10-10-1

16-11-2-39

16-11-2-41

16-11-2-42

16-11-2-47

16-44-2-44

16-14-3-2

42-72-1-7

42-72-1-19

42-96-1-24

42-96-1-25

44-52-5-7

46-4-1-12

46-6-2-6

46-2-2-7

48-46-2-2

46-98-1-24

CONSENT
$70,193 TO $64,418

CONSENT
$405,462 TO $360,251

CONSENT
$1,462 TO $658

CONSENT
$6,703 TO $6,741

CONSENT
$13,365 TO $9,650

CONSENT
$52,388 TO $40,628

CONSENT
$2,992 TO $1,258

CONSENT
NO CHANGE

CONSENT
$101,340 TO $105,596

CONSENT
$164,464 TO $126,776

CONSENT
$40,296 TO $32,759

CONSENT
$16,118 TO $7,253
CONSENT
$15,695 TO $5,494

CONSENT
$131,054 TO $120,663

CONSENT
$107,515 TO $35,137

CONSENT
$45,569 TO $23,962

CONSENT
$124,440 TO $116,625

CONSENT
$477,480 TO $69,022

CONSENT
$180,087 TO $139,969



37-ER-08

38-ER-08

39-ER-08

40-ER-08

41-ER-08

42-ER-08

44-ER-08

45-ER-08

46-ER-08

47-ER-08

48-ER-08

49-ER-08

50-ER-08

51-ER-08

PITTMAN, BILLIE

WEATHERHULTZ, JUDY

PLEMMONS, EDWIN

HOYLE, DANNY

HOYLE, ROBERT F.

CARSWELL, DANNY

SMITH, HAROLD

LAIL, JOEL R.

GRANT, NEIL

HAYES, RUDY

HOUSER, PAUL

MCCRARY, WM. JR.

BRYAN, ROY

LONG, SYLVIA

64-102-1-6

64-102-1-7

64-102-2-55

74-6-2-22

74-32-3-8

74-16-6-3

74-16-6-5

74-16-6-6

74-66-5-13

76-28-9-7

76-34-4-61

87-2-1-92

87-12-6-249

87-24-1-70

87-24-4-3

87-42-1-54

87-42-1-65

CONSENT
$19,582 TO $4,896

CONSENT
$102,563 TO $104,157

CONSENT
NO CHANGE

CONSENT
$196,089 TO $161,033

CONSENT
$67,063 TO $64,063

CONSENT
$133,770 TO $112,017

CONSENT
$15,300 TO $3,234
CONSENT
$30,480 TO $7,521

CONSENT
$87,143 TO $81,633

CONSENT
$83,587 TO $78,022

CONSENT
$204,744 TO $182,727

CONSENT
$285,000 TO $225,000

CONSENT
NO CHANGE

CONSENT
$130,742 TO $128,759

CONSENT
$143,683 TO $131,712

CONSENT
$90,276 TO $84,137

CONSENT
$348,184 TO $324,809



52-ER-08

53-ER-08

54-ER-08

55-ER-08

56-ER-08

59-ER-08

61-ER-08

62-ER-08

64-ER-08

66-ER-08

71-ER-08

73-ER-08

74-ER-08

75-ER-08

76-ER-08

DOWNS, PAULINE

CRUMP, DAVID

STIREWALT, JOER.

ARNEY, ZELIA

SHULL, CARROLL

SUITER, JOSEPH

EMERY, RICHARD

NUGENT, ANN ET AL

CHAPMAN, ALBERT

FERGUSON, NANCY

VUE, CHUE

FRYE, BRIANT.

SZEKER FAMILY TRUST

ABEE, STEPHEN

JOHNSON, JEFFREY

87-74-2-1

87-76-4-43

87-76-4-49

87-88-1-6

87-92-2-2

89-13-1-73

91-36-7-25

91-40-3-1

93-2-1-16

93-6-2-2

97-2-2-30

97-16-1-147

97-16-1-81

97-16-1-146

97-20-1-166

97-20-1-213

97-20-1-214

97-38-1-23

97-42-2-3

CONSENT
$63,003 TO $56,707

CONSENT
$17,256 TO $14,668

CONSENT
$55,098 TO $43,200

CONSENT
$69,190 TO $61,183

CONSENT
$84,640 TO $84,990

CONSENT
$72,150 TO $61,328

CONSENT
$146,662 TO $117,829

CONSENT
NO CHANGE

CONSENT
$105,723 TO $74,966

CONSENT
$135,448 TO $123,344

CONSENT
NO CHANGE

CONSENT
$26,625 TO $15,975

CONSENT
$23,625 TO $14,175

CONSENT
$23,625 TO $14,175

CONSENT
$31,050 TO $18,900

CONSENT
$37,945 TO $22,195

CONSENT
$34,148 TO $28,278

CONSENT
$26,437 TO $25,731

CONSENT



77-ER-08

78-ER-08

85-ER-08

87-ER-08

88-ER-08

93-ER-08

94-ER-08

99-ER-08

ABERNATHY, VERNON

JOHN, RYAN & BLYTHE

DAUM, MELISSA

CAROLINA BLUE MTN

FOX, TALMADGE

ARMORY SCHOOL

HENSON, HILDA

97-54-2-11

97-68-1-17

44-24-1-13

91-52-2-178

91-52-2-179

91-52-2-180

11-2-3-7

46-14-5-5

97-10-1-24

NEULMAN, WM. & CARLA 46-48-5-4

$252,107 TO $243,484

CONSENT
$28,117 TO $12,506

CONSENT
$154,225 TO $137,487

CONSENT
$115,802 TO $83,819

CONSENT
$73,050 TO $43,050

CONSENT
$120,705 TO $60,705

CONSENT
$170,542 TO $95,542

CONSENT
$69,408 TO $34,740

CONSENT
$467,821 TO $239,260

CONSENT
$27,853 TO $9,755

CONSENT
NO CHANGE



