2008 BURKE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION AND REVIEW FOR APRIL 10, 2008

CASE #	<u>OWNER</u>	PARCEL#	TIME DEC	<u>CISION</u>
8-ER-08	TOWNSEND, HUGH	7-30-1-28	4:15 P.M.	
11-ER-08	WALSH, JAMES	11-30-3-39	4:25 P.M.	
24-ER-08	PITTMAN, DONNA	42-60-1-7	4:35 P.M.	
26-ER-08	DAVIS, GLEN	42-86-1-6	4:45 P.M.	
35-ER-08	HILDEBRAN, HILDRED	64-34-2-3A 64-86-1-2	4:55 P.M.	
36-ER-08	WALL, TROSSIE W. JR.	64-98-1-15	5:10 P.M.	
43-ER-08	POE, ROY M.	76-22-4-16 76-22-4-17	5:20 P.M.	
57-ER-08	LEFEVRE, DOTTIE	89-8-3-47	5:30 P.M.	
16-ER-08	CENTEL CELLULAR	11-66-2-5A	5:40 P.M.	
31-ER-08	JORDANS INC.	46-14-5-2	5:50 P.M.	
<u>CONSENTS</u>				
9-ER-08	PEARSON, HATTIE L.	7-42-2-5	CON \$25,187 TO	SENT \$8,766
12-ER-08	WILLIAMS, HERBERT	11-44-2-33	CON \$87,337 TO	SENT \$82,167
13-ER-08	CANIPE, SAMUEL	11-48-8-25	CON \$609,537 TO	SENT \$530,422
14-ER-08	MAYO, WM.	11-58-2-245	CON \$83,823 TO	SENT \$74,261
15-ER-08	PERRY, RANDALL	11-58-3-8	CON \$67,735 TO	SENT \$28,270
17-ER-08	WILLIAMS, KEITH	13-6-1-30	CON \$47,288 TO S	SENT
		13-6-3-33	The state of the s	SENT
		13-6-3-55		ISENT

18-ER-08	PARSON, ERIC	13-12-1-48	CONSENT \$70,193 TO \$64,418
19-ER-08	WITTENBURG, RONNIE	13-20-3-265	CONSENT \$405,462 TO \$360,251
20-ER-08	BIGGERSTAFF, BOBBI	16-10-10-1	CONSENT \$1,462 TO \$658
21-ER-08	WRIGHT, WILMA LIF EST	16-11-2-39	CONSENT \$6,703 TO \$6,741
		16-11-2-41	CONSENT \$13,365 TO \$9,650
		16-11-2-42	CONSENT \$52,388 TO \$40,628
		16-11-2-47	CONSENT \$2,992 TO \$1,258
		16-44-2-44	CONSENT NO CHANGE
22-ER-08	MORTON, GLEN D.	16-14-3-2	CONSENT \$101,340 TO \$105,596
25-ER-08	BINGHAM, WM.	42-72-1-7	CONSENT \$164,464 TO \$126,776
		42-72-1-19	CONSENT \$40,296 TO \$32,759
27-ER-08	VALMAI, SUNE LIV. TR	42-96-1-24	CONSENT \$16,118 TO \$7,253
		42-96-1-25	CONSENT \$15,695 TO \$5,494
28-ER-08	CAREY, JOSEPH	44-52-5-7	CONSENT \$131,054 TO \$120,663
29-ER-08	WHITENER, JOHN	46-4-1-12	CONSENT \$107,515 TO \$35,137
30-ER-08	FERREE, NED O.	46-6-2-6	CONSENT \$45,569 TO \$23,962
		46-2-2-7	CONSENT \$124,440 TO \$116,625
32-ER-08	SPECIALTY STONE	48-46-2-2	CONSENT \$477,480 TO \$69,022
34-ER-08	BILLINGS, JIM	46-98-1-24	CONSENT \$180,087 TO \$139,969

37-ER-08	PITTMAN, BILLIE	64-102-1-6 64-102-1-7	CONSENT \$19,582 TO \$4,896 CONSENT \$102,563 TO \$104,157
38-ER-08	WEATHERHULTZ, JUDY	64-102-2-55	CONSENT NO CHANGE
39-ER-08	PLEMMONS, EDWIN	74-6-2-22	CONSENT
		74-32-3-8	\$196,089 TO \$161,033 CONSENT \$67,063 TO \$64,063
40-ER-08	HOYLE, DANNY	74-16-6-3	CONSENT \$133,770 TO \$112,017
41-ER-08	HOYLE, ROBERT F.	74-16-6-5	CONSENT \$15,300 TO \$3,234
		74-16-6-6	CONSENT \$30,480 TO \$7,521
42-ER-08	CARSWELL, DANNY	74-66-5-13	CONSENT \$87,143 TO \$81,633
44-ER-08	SMITH, HAROLD	76-28-9-7	CONSENT \$83,587 TO \$78,022
45-ER-08	LAIL, JOEL R.	76-34-4-61	CONSENT \$204,744 TO \$182,727
46-ER-08	GRANT, NEIL	87-2-1-92	CONSENT \$285,000 TO \$225,000
47-ER-08	HAYES, RUDY	87-12-6-249	CONSENT NO CHANGE
48-ER-08	HOUSER, PAUL	87-24-1-70	CONSENT \$130,742 TO \$128,759
49-ER-08	MCCRARY, WM. JR.	87-24-4-3	CONSENT \$143,683 TO \$131,712
50-ER-08	BRYAN, ROY	87-42-1-54	CONSENT \$90,276 TO \$84,137
51-ER-08	LONG, SYLVIA	87-42-1-65	CONSENT \$348,184 TO \$324,809

52-ER-08	DOWNS, PAULINE	87-74-2-1	CONSENT \$63,003 TO \$56,707
53-ER-08	CRUMP, DAVID	87-76-4-43	CONSENT \$17,256 TO \$14,668
54-ER-08	STIREWALT, JOE R.	87-76-4-49	CONSENT \$55,098 TO \$43,200
55-ER-08	ARNEY, ZELIA	87-88-1-6	CONSENT \$69,190 TO \$61,183
56-ER-08	SHULL, CARROLL	87-92-2-2	CONSENT \$84,640 TO \$84,990
59-ER-08	SUITER, JOSEPH	89-13-1-73	CONSENT \$72,150 TO \$61,328
61-ER-08	EMERY, RICHARD	91-36-7-25	CONSENT \$146,662 TO \$117,829
62-ER-08	NUGENT, ANN ET AL	91-40-3-1	CONSENT NO CHANGE
64-ER-08	CHAPMAN, ALBERT	93-2-1-16	CONSENT \$105,723 TO \$74,966
66-ER-08	FERGUSON, NANCY	93-6-2-2	CONSENT \$135,448 TO \$123,344
71-ER-08	VUE, CHUE	97-2-2-30	CONSENT NO CHANGE
73-ER-08	FRYE, BRIAN T.	97-16-1-147	CONSENT \$26,625 TO \$15,975
		97-16-1-81	CONSENT
		97-16-1-146	\$23,625 TO \$14,175 CONSENT \$23,625 TO \$14,175
74-ER-08	SZEKER FAMILY TRUST	97-20-1-166	CONSENT
		97-20-1-213	\$31,050 TO \$18,900 CONSENT
		97-20-1-214	\$37,945 TO \$22,195 CONSENT \$34,148 TO \$28,278
75-ER-08	ABEE, STEPHEN	97-38-1-23	CONSENT \$26,437 TO \$25,731
76-ER-08	JOHNSON, JEFFREY	97-42-2-3	CONSENT

77-ER-08	ABERNATHY, VERNON	97-54-2-11	CONSENT \$28,117 TO \$12,506
78-ER-08	JOHN, RYAN & BLYTHE	97-68-1-17	CONSENT \$154,225 TO \$137,487
85-ER-08	DAUM, MELISSA	44-24-1-13	CONSENT \$115,802 TO \$83,819
87-ER-08	CAROLINA BLUE MTN	91-52-2-178	CONSENT
		91-52-2-179	\$73,050 TO \$43,050 CONSENT \$120,705 TO \$60,705
		91-52-2-180	CONSENT \$170,542 TO \$95,542
88-ER-08	FOX, TALMADGE	11-2-3-7	CONSENT \$69,408 TO \$34,740
93-ER-08	ARMORY SCHOOL	46-14-5-5	CONSENT \$467,821 TO \$239,260
94-ER-08	HENSON, HILDA	97-10-1-24	CONSENT \$27,853 TO \$9,755
99-ER-08	NEULMAN, WM. & CARLA	46-48-5-4	CONSENT NO CHANGE